## Siliguri Jalpaiguri Development Authority

Tenzing Norgey Road, Pradhan Nagar, Siliguri-734403



Phone: Siliguri: (0353) 2512922, 2515647

: Jalpaiguri : (03561) 230874

Fax : (0353) 2510056

Date:

Memo No.: /SJDA

## NOTICE

## Communication with Siliguri Jalpaiguri Development Authority through e-mail.

It is informed to all concerned that for official communication with Siliguri Jalpaiguri Development Authority through e-mail shall have to be made through the following addresses only.

- 1. Through sida@sify.com for general official communication, and
- 2. Through <a href="mailto:ceosida@gmail.com">ceosida@gmail.com</a> for making direct communication with the Chief Executive Officer, Siliguri Jalpaiguri Development Authority.

Communication with Siliguri Jalpaiguri Development Authority made through e-mail address other than the above, are prohibited and must not be provided for official communication.

This shall be applicable with immediate effect.

Chief Executive Officer,
Siliguri Jalpaiguri Development Authority

Date 03/09/2013

Memo No. 3637/1 (6) ISJDA

## Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. Assistant Executive Officer, SJDA.
- 2. Superintending Engineer, SJDA.
- 3. Accounts Officer, SJDA.
- 4. Associate Planner, SJDA.
- 5. SJDA Notice board.
- 6. Mr. Hari Kishan Goyal, M/s Krishna Tech, Sarkar Mension, Hill Cart Road, Siliguri, for information and necessary action, including publishing in SJDA website i.e., <a href="https://www.sjda.org">www.sjda.org</a>.

Chief Executive Officer,
Siliguri Jalpaiguri Development Authority

Bok